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Punches & Dies for Electric Punch
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Front view of
EL Dies Type A, B&C
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Custom shape and size punches and dies for SELFER ACE,
SELFER, and HANDY SELFER available upon request.
	For E55-0619 HANDY SELFER

	FRACTIONAL - Inch Round Size

	Size Diameter
	Decimal Equivalent
	Punch
Part #
	A-Die
Part #
	 B-Die
Part #
	 C-Die
Part # 

	1/4
	0.250
	E5P0104-0
	E5D0104-A
	E5D0104-B
	-

	5/16
	0.313
	E5P0516-0
	E5D0516-A
	E5D0516-B
	-

	3/8
	0.375
	E5P0308-0
	E5D0308-A
	E5D0308-B
	E5D0308-C

	7/16
	0.438
	E5P0716-0
	E5D0716-A
	E5D0716-B
	E5D0716-C

	1/2
	0.500
	E5P0102-0
	E5D0102-A
	E5D0102-B
	E5D0102-C

	9/16
	0.563
	E5P0916-0
	E5D0916-A
	E5D0916-B
	E5D0916-C

	5/8
	0.625
	E5P0508-0
	E5D0508-A
	E5D0508-B
	E5D0508-C

	11/16
	0.688
	E5P1116-0
	E5D1116-A
	E5D1116-B
	-

	3/4
	0.750
	E5P0304-0
	E5D0304-A
	E5D0304-B
	-

	13/16
	0.813
	E5P1316-0
	E5D1316-A
	E5D1316-B
	-


· “A” Die for 1/16” thru 1/8” mild steel

· “B” Die for 5/32” thru 1/4” mild steel

· “C” Die for 9/32” thru 5/16” mild steel/C-channel

	For E55-0619 HANDY SELFER

	METRIC - mm Round Size

	Size Diameter
	Decimal
	Punch
Part #
	A-Die
Part #
	 B-Die
Part #
	 C-Die
Part # 
	

	6mm
	0.236
	TK00193
	TK00208
	TK00222
	-
	

	6.5mm
	0.256
	TK00194
	TK00209
	TK00223
	-
	

	8mm
	0.315
	TK00195
	TK00210
	TK00224
	-
	

	8.5mm
	0.335
	TK00196
	TK00211
	TK00225
	-
	

	10mm
	0.394
	TK00197
	TK00212
	TK00226
	TK00235
	

	11mm
	0.433
	TK00198
	TK00213
	TK00227
	TK00236
	

	12mm
	0.472
	TK00199
	TK00214
	TK00228
	TK00237
	

	13mm
	0.512
	TK00200
	TK00215
	TK00229
	TK00238
	

	14mm
	0.551
	TK00201
	TK00216
	TK00230
	TK00239
	

	15mm
	0.591
	TK00202
	TK00217
	TK00231
	TK00240
	

	16mm
	0.630
	TK00203
	TK00218
	TK00232
	TK00241
	

	17mm
	0.669
	TK00204
	TK00219
	TK00233
	-
	

	18mm
	0.709
	TK00205
	TK00220
	TK00234
	-
	

	18.5mm
	0.728
	TK00278
	TK00279
	TK00280
	-
	

	19mm
	0.748
	TK00180
	TK00181
	TK00182
	-
	


· “A” Die for 1/16” thru 1/8” mild steel

· “B” Die for 5/32” thru 1/4” mild steel

· “C” Die for 9/32” thru 5/16” mild steel/C-channel

	For E55-0619 HANDY SELFER

	METRIC - mm Oblong Size

	Size Diameter
	Decimal
	Punch 
Part #
	A-Die
Part #
	 B-Die
Part #

	10 x 6.5mm
	0.394 x 0.256
	TK00242
	TK00254
	TK00266

	13 x 6.5mm
	0.512 x 0.256
	TK00243
	TK00255
	TK00267

	13 x 8.5mm
	0.512 x 0.335
	TK00244
	TK00256
	TK00268

	13.5 x 9mm
	0.531 x 0.354
	TK00245
	TK00257
	TK00269

	15 x 10mm
	0.591 x 0.394
	TK00246
	TK00258
	TK00270

	16.5 x 11mm
	0.650 x 0.433
	TK00247
	TK00259
	TK00271

	17 x 8.5mm
	0.669 x 0.335
	TK00248
	TK00260
	TK00272

	18 x 9mm
	0.709 x 0.354
	TK00249
	TK00261
	TK00273

	18 x 12mm
	0.709 x 0.472
	TK00250
	TK00262
	TK00274

	19.5 x 13mm
	0.768 x 0.512
	TK00251
	TK00263
	TK00275

	20 x 10mm
	0.787 x 0.394
	TK00252
	TK00264
	TK00276

	21 x 14mm
	0.827 x 0.551
	TK00253
	TK00265
	TK00277


· “A” Die for 1/16” thru 1/8” mild steel

· “B” Die for 5/32” thru 1/4” mild steel

